Product Information
Smoke Control Damper Type RKI
Product Information – Smoke Control Damper RKI 2
Content
Smoke control damper type RKI ..........................................................................................4
Product key advantages................................... .........................................................................................................................................4
General characteristics............... ................................................................................................................................................................4
Smoke control systems ............................................................................................................................................................................ 5

U-traverse
*Details on cladded threaded rods can be found in the product information „Smoke control damper RKU“ on pages 29 to 31.
Order example
RKI /	 B300 x H505		 /	 SEL 1.90	 /	 WSK
1 2 3 4
1. Serie
RKI smoke control damper
2. Dimensions
Width 200 - 1000 mm
Height 340, 505, 670, 835 und 1000 mm
3. Release mechanism
SEL 1.90
SEL 2.90
BE 24
BE 230
SEL 1.90 SLC
Actuator 24 V AC / DC
Actuator 230 V AC
Actuator 24 V AC / DC
Actuator 230 V AC
Actuator 24 V AC / DC with SLC
technique for controlling and monitoring
of the smoke control damper
4. Accessory
WSK
SR
KMU-L(F)
Compensator according to EN
12101-7
Inner impregnation to protect
against aggressive media
Fire protection dowel M8, 10 und 12
P-K 6 L Suspension plate incl. dowel, F = 850N
PQ-K 6 L
SDS-2
Suspension plate incl. dowel, F = 1500N
Flange drill for dowel Ø 6 mm
(for load transfer M8)
SDS-DUO
SMU-H
Flange drill set for dowel Ø 6 mm
(for load transfer M10–M12)
Setting tool frrom size 8 to 12
SR 2000 Inner impregnation to protect against
humidity
WE  Braquets for load transfer
Montageset to connect RKI next to eacht other
KP  Duct connection profile
Product Information – Smoke Control Damper RKI 33
Tender text
Pos. Description Unit Price per unit
EUR
Tota price
EUR
Smoke control damper RKI
Multi-blade smoke control damper for multi section,
rectangular design, for smoke exhaust wihtin smoke and
Fire tested according to EN 1366-10 and EN 1366-2 with
CE marking according to EN 12101-8 and declaration of
performance according to Construction Product
Regulation.
The smoke control damper consists of a housing and
multi damper blades, both made from fire rated calcium
silicate boards.
The damper axis is made from stainless steel, mounted in
maintenance-free bronze bushings. Suited for installation
in and on duct claddings of vertical and horizontal smoke
control ducts according to EN 12101-7. To be used with
horizontal or vertical axis position.
Control via actuator OPEN/CLOSE 24 V AC/DC or 230 V
AC for 2-point-control or SLC-technique (2-wire-control)
with L90-insulated housing to protect actuator and
linkage including revision cover .